JP \$80,00 54996;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABCLEAN AMERICA, INC.	08/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABCLEAN I, L.P.
Street Address:	2318 Center Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200-A
City:	Deer Park
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77536

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5499639	
Patent Number:	5885133	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-5800

Email: kforrester@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Corrado
Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: 607 14th Street, NW; Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0089-332855
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Corrado

PATENT REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0615

500141690

Total Attachments: 2 source=Abclean America to Abclean I#page1.tif source=Abclean America to Abclean I#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0616

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): ABCLEAN AMERICA, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ABCLEAN I, L.P.			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 08/18/2006	Street Address:			
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	City:			
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:			
☑ Other <u>CERTIFICATE OF MERGER</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,499,639 5,885,133			
5,885,133 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Thomas A. Corrado	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 607 14 th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed			
Suite 900 City: Washington	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: DC Zip: 20005	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 202 508 5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3002 Expiration Date 08/09			
Fax Number: _202 585 0045	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1458			
Email Address: tcorrado@kilpatrickstockton.com	Authorized User Name Kilpatrick Stockton LLP			
9. Signature: Nome A. Courle	August 22, 2006			
Signature Thomas A. Corrado	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

ABCLEAN AMERICA, INC. Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 121597700]

Into

ABCLEAN I, L.P.
Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
[File Number: 800676730]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 08/18/2006

Effective: 08/18/2006



Roger Williams

Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Katy Blaylock Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 140925510002

PATENT REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 08/22/2006